AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO THE CITY OF REDWOOD CITY AND REDWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

THIS AMENDMENT TO	THE AGREEMENT, entered into this	day of
, 20, by a	nd between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO	, hereinafter
called "County," the CITY OF RE	DWOOD CITY, hereinafter called "City" an	d the
REDWOOD CITY SCHOOL DIS	TRICT, hereinafter called "District";	

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement to provide operational cost for FY 2008-09 for the Redwood City Community Schools on September 16, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to add funding for FY 2009-10.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Original Exhibit B is replaced with Exhibit B1. [See Attached]
- 2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated September 16, 2008, between the County, City and District shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands.

	COUNTY OF SAN MATEO By: Mark Church, President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County		
	Date:		
ATTEST:			
By:			
Date:			
	REDWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT		
ATTEST:Clerk of Said School Board	 By:		
Date:	By:		
	Date:		
	CITY OF REDWOOD CITY, a Municipal Corporation of the State of California		
	By:		
	Date:		

Exhibit B1

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO THE CITY OF REDWOOD CITY AND REDWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT (Redwood City Community Schools)

PAYMENT SCHEDULE July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2010

I. PAYMENTS

In full consideration of the services provided pursuant to the Agreement, and subject to the provisions of funding in paragraph 12.A of the Agreement, payments shall be made upon receipt of District's invoice on or after July 2009, as follows:

- A. County shall pay Redwood City School District one payment of ONE HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX DOLLARS (\$113,676).
- B. City will pay Redwood City School District one payment of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$100,000).